March 28, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2308

- Page 1, line 6, remove the second "and"
- Page 1, line 6, after "penalty" insert "; and to provide an effective date"
- Page 2, line 26, after "3." insert "In adopting its rules the department shall apply different standards based on the size of the septic system servicer, on the type of the service provided, quantity of septage handled, and number of units. The department may not require preapproval of a land application site for an application from a rural single-family residence on property owned or leased by the owner or lessee of the single-family residence.

4."

- Page 2, line 28, remove ", the provisions of this chapter, and the rules and regulations"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "authorized herein"
- Page 2, line 29, after the underscored period insert "Nothing in this section removes the duty of any person to comply with applicable public health standards."
- Page 3, after line 4, insert:

"SECTION 8. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act becomes effective January 1, 2014."

Renumber accordingly